

SB0802/723122/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 802
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “**Senator Guzzone**” and substitute “**Senators Guzzone and Hester**”; and in line 8, after “Fund;” insert “altering the amount of certain appropriations in certain fiscal years;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 10, strike “the following members”; after line 10, insert:

“(1) THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS REPRESENTING GOVERNMENT AGENCIES:”;

in lines 11, 12, 13, 14, 16, and 17, strike “(1)”, “(2)”, “(3)”, “(4)”, “(5)”, and “(6)”, respectively, and substitute “**(I)**”, “**(II)**”, “**(III)**”, “**(IV)**”, “**(V)**”, and “**(VI)**”, respectively; after line 18, insert:

“(VII) ONE MEMBER OF THE SENATE OF MARYLAND, APPOINTED BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE SENATE; AND

(VIII) ONE MEMBER OF THE HOUSE OF DELEGATES, APPOINTED BY THE SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE;

(2) THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS REPRESENTING OTHER ORGANIZATIONS AND ENTITIES:”;

**SB0802/723122/01 Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee
Amendments to SB 802
Page 2 of 4**

and in lines in lines 19, 21, 23, 25, 27, and 29, strike “(7)”, “(8)”, “(9)”, “(10)”, “(11)”, and “(12)”, respectively, and substitute “(I)”, “(II)”, “(III)”, “(IV)”, “(V)”, and “(VI)”, respectively.

On page 4, in lines 1, 3, and 5, strike “(13)”, “(14)”, and “(15)”, respectively, and substitute “(VII)”, “(VIII)”, and “(IX)”, respectively; in line 4, after “COMMISSION;” insert “AND”; in lines 7 and 12, strike “(16)” and “(17)”, respectively, and substitute “(3)” and “(4)”, respectively; strike beginning with “, appointed” in line 17 down through “Senate” in line 18; in line 19, after “(1)” insert “THIS SUBSECTION APPLIES ONLY TO THE MEMBERS APPOINTED UNDER SUBSECTION (D)(2), (3), AND (4) OF THIS SECTION.”

(2);

in line 22, strike “(2)” and substitute “(3)”; and after line 23, insert:

“(4) THE TERMS OF THE MEMBERS ARE STAGGERED AS REQUIRED BY THE TERMS OF THE MEMBERS SERVING ON THE CONSORTIUM ON JULY 1, 2022.”

On page 8, in lines 28 and 29, strike “\$75,000,000” and “\$100,000,000”, respectively, and substitute “\$85,000,000” and “\$110,000,000”, respectively.

On page 9, in line 1, strike “\$125,000,000” and substitute “\$130,000,000”; after line 29, insert:

“SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That the terms of the initial members of the Maryland Consortium on Coordinated Community Supports shall expire as follows:

(1) in 2024:

**SB0802/723122/01 Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee
Amendments to SB 802
Page 3 of 4**

(i) four members appointed under § 7-447.1(d)(2) of the Education Article, as enacted by Section 1 of this Act; and

(ii) one member appointed under § 7-447.1(d)(4) of the Education Article, as enacted by Section 1 of this Act;

(2) in 2025:

(i) two members appointed under § 7-447.1(d)(2) of the Education Article, as enacted by Section 1 of this Act;

(ii) two members appointed under § 7-447.1(d)(3) of the Education Article, as enacted by Section 1 of this Act; and

(iii) one member appointed under § 7-447.1(d)(4) of the Education Article, as enacted by Section 1 of this Act; and

(3) in 2026:

(i) three members appointed under § 7-447.1(d)(2) of the Education Article, as enacted by Section 1 of this Act;

(ii) one member appointed under § 7-447.1(d)(3) of the Education Article, as enacted by Section 1 of this Act; and

(iii) two members appointed under § 7-447.1(d)(4) of the Education Article, as enacted by Section 1 of this Act.

SECTION 3. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That, notwithstanding the provisions of § 7-447.1(r) of the Education Article, as enacted by Section 1 of this Act, the Maryland Consortium on Coordinated Community Supports shall submit its initial

(Over)

**SB0802/723122/01 Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee
Amendments to SB 802
Page 4 of 4**

report to the Accountability and Implementation Board, the Governor, and, in accordance with § 2–1257 of the State Government Article, the General Assembly on or before December 1, 2022.”;

in line 30, strike “2.” and substitute “4.”; and in line 31, strike “October” and substitute “July”.